Punjab Agricultural University Store Purchase Organization Ludhiana

Notice Inviting e-Tenders

No. PAU/SPO/ST/2024/5268

Sr. No.	Description of material	Last date of Submission of e-tender
1.	Notice for Sale/Auction of following through e-tendering E-tenders are invited under double bid system i.e. Technical bid & Financial bid for sale of 115 qtls American Cotton and 22 qtls Desi Kapah produce during Kharif 2023 and Sale of 186.65 qtls surplus American Seed Cotton and sale of undersize of wheat of 2022-23 on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" lying at Regional Research Station, Faridkot and Regional Research Station, Abohar and Regional Research Station, Bathinda.	06.03.2024 upto 11.00 A.M

- 1 For additional details visit website https://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in and www.pau.edu.
- 2 Corrigendum/Addendum, if any, will be issued on above websites only.

Admn-cum-Accounts Officer Store Purchase Organization (e-mail: spoaao@pau.edu)

Dated: 20.02.2024

Punjab Agricultural University Store Purchase Organization Ludhiana

Notice Inviting e-Tenders

Dated: 20.02.2024

No. PAU/SPO/ST/2024/5268

E-tenders are invited under double bid system i.e. Technical bid & financial bid for sale of 115 qtls American Cotton and 22 qtls Desi Kapah and Sale of 186.65 qtls surplus American Seed Cotton and sale of undersize of wheat of 2022-23 on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" lying at Regional Research Station, Faridkot and Regional Research Station, Abohar and Regional Research Station, Bathinda.

S. No	Name of Work	name of produce		Last date of submission of tender. Date of Opening of Technical Bid. Date of Opening of Financial Bid.	Estimated cost (in Rs.)	Bid Security (in Rs.)
1	Sale of 115 qtls American Cotton and 22 qtls Desi Kapah, Regional Research Station, Faridkot	As per Annexure 1			Rs. 895940/-	Rs. 40000/-
2	Sale of 186.65 qtls surplus American Seed Cotton, Regional Research Station, Abohar	As per Annexure 2	-	a) 06.03.2024 upto 11.00 A.M b) 07.03.2024 at 11.00 A.M	Rs. 1235623/-	Rs. 123562/-
3	Sale of undersize of wheat of 2022-23, Regional Research Station, Bathinda	As per Annexure 3		opened after evaluation of Technical Bid	Rs. 660400/-	Rs. 66000/-

The material can be inspected at the farm on working days between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

For additional details such as specifications, quantity and set of terms & conditions, important dates visit website: https://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in and www.pau.edu.

For participating in the above e-tender, the contractors shall have to get themselves registered with https://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in and get user ID & password. Class 3 Digital Signature certificate (DSC) is mandatory to participate in the e-tendering process. For any clarification/difficulty regarding e-tendering Process flow please contact 0172-2791326/0172-2791226.

- (a) Interested bidders can purchase the tender documents online from website: https://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in. Bidders have to pay the Processing fee as mentioned on website by online mode only.
- (b) Earnest Money shall be paid by online mode.
- (c) All the payments (Processing Fee and EMD) should be made online failing which the tender will be rejected.
- (d) Bidders/tenderers can access tender documents on the website mentioned above, fill them and submit the completed tender document into Electronic Tender on the website itself. Bidders shall have upload scanned copies of all the paper, i.e. *Earnest Money, Process Fee and certificates* as required in terms and conditions.
- (e) Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections, if any will only be posted in the website https://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in and www.pau.edu. No press notice will be issued separately.

For any information/clarification regarding tender, please contact the following number:

Dr. Satnam Singh, Mob no. 98769-62774

Dr. Jaspal Singh Mob no. 95010-06088

Dr. Prakash Mahala, Scientist, Mob. No. 9460045497

Dr. Nachhatar Singh, Fieldman Mob. 9463397381

Admn-cum-Accounts Officer, Store Purchase Organisation, PAU, Ludhiana.

(e-mail: spoaao@pau.edu)

Please read the Terms and Conditions carefully before submission of Tender

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The earnest money will have to be deposited online and no interest shall be payable on earnest money.
- The **Technical Bid** of the tender will be opened on 07.03.2024 at 11.00 A.M and the **Financial Bid** will be 2. opened after evaluation of technical bid.
- 3. Tender received after the due date and time, incomplete and conditional tender will be rejected straightway.
- 4. The rates should be quoted in figures as well as in words.
- Non-compliance of the terms and conditions of auction shall be liable to forfeiture of the security/black-5. listing of firm for future dealings and such other action as deemed fit.
- 6. The Punjab Agricultural University reserves the right to reject or accept any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
- The bidders shall bid for the whole lot (and not a part thereof) of a particular item at any station. 7.
- 8. Market fee, sales tax and other levies as applicable, shall be paid by the bidder concerned.
- 9. The rates quoted should be exclusive of Market fee, GST and other taxes, levies as applicable. These shall be paid by the bidder additionally
- 10. Bid of tender will be evaluated item wise and order will be placed accordingly.
- 11. The rates quoted should be valid up to 60 days.
- 12. The material will be delivered after 100% payment to the successful bidder who gives the highest bid. The final payment will be made through Demand draft, in favor of Comptroller, PAU Ludhiana, at the concerned Farm from where the auctioned material is to be lifted. The earnest money of successful bidder will be returned after completion of the process from the concerned station. The concerned Director of the Farm, will intimate to Admn-cum-Accounts Officer, Store Purchase Organization, PAU, Ludhiana regarding satisfactory completion of process and returning of earnest money.
- The successful bidder will have to make arrangement for transporting the material after weighment. The farm 13. will have no responsibility of loading, transport etc.
- 14. Successful bidder will bring his own packing material.
- 15. The lifting will be allowed after the receipt of full payment. The lifting of the material must be completed within 10 days from the date of acceptance of bid. If due to certain unavoidable circumstances, it is not possible for the farm to deliver the material within stipulated period, the Director of the concerned Farm can enhance the delivery period as may be necessary.
- In case of non-lifting of auctioned material within the stipulated period, the Earnest Money Deposit will be 16. forfeited.
- 17. Once the auctioned material has been lifted by the bidder, no complaint about quality of material will be entertained.
- 18. Quantity of available stock may increase or decrease.
- In case of any dispute, the Vice Chancellor, PAU, Ludhiana will be the sole authority to resolve the dispute. 19.
- 20. All disputes subject to Ludhiana Jurisdiction.
- 21. Bidder should be registered with the Market Committee of the Punjab. The Registration Certificate must be attached.

Admn-cum-Accounts Officer, Store Purchase Organisation, PAU, Ludhiana.

(e-mail: spoaao@pau.edu)